## RESOLUTION NO. 2021-38

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR NUISANCE ABATEMENTS IN VARIOUS AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, SD.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota:

SECTION 1: That the special assessment roll for nuisance abatements in various areas within Harrisburg, SD, is hereby approved and the assessments in the assessment roll are levied against the property described in it. The assessments become a lien against the property when the assessment roll is filed in the office of the Finance Officer.

SECTION 2: The assessment may be paid in one annual installment and shall be collected under Plan One—Collection by County Treasurer as provided in SDCL 9-43.

Dated this	day of	, 2021
		Mayor
ATTEST:		
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		
Publish: Effective:		
Published once at the	approximate cost of	

## Harrisburg Nuisance Abatements (2021)

Legal Description	Supposed Property Owner	Interest Due 10/01/21 – 5/01/22 5.25% Per Year	Total Assessment	Invoice
Hsbg – Green Meadows City of Harrisburg, SD Parcel 270.70.03.011 (701 Lois Lane)	Add – Lot 11 Blk 3 Winge (Brinkerhoff), Robyr	1	\$135.25	22911
Hsbg – Lots 13 & 14 & 9 City of Harrisburg, SD Parcel 270.10.01.014 (308 Main Street)	S74' of Lot 15 & S 74' of E ½ Lo Quien, Henry E Estate (Mite		\$877.50	23883
Hsbg – Green Meadows City of Harrisburg, SD Parcel 270.70.02.005 (708 Shebal Avenue)	– Lot 5 Blk 2 Whitham, Steven		\$147.00	22912
Hsbg – Creekside Add – City of Harrisburg, SD Parcel 270.86.07.007 (226 Creekside Avenue)	Wiedemann, Carson P		\$217.50	23540